Auxiliary, signalling and tripping relays
RXMA1, RXMA 2, RXMM 1, RXMS 1, RXSF 1, RXME 1,
RXME 18, RXMH 2 & RXMT 1
Features
−− Suitable for tripping, blocking, interlocking, signalling etc.
in protection, control and industrial systems
−− Various ratings and contact configurations
−− High voltage insulation

can be activated. Relays with indicating flags have a resetting
knob accessed from the outside of the cover.
The relays are marked with the type designation, Ordering
No., rated voltage, and where applicable, the symbol of the
relay is also shown.
All dc supplied relays, with the exception of RXMS 1 and
RXMT 1, can be supplied with full-wave or half-wave rectified
ac.
For supply with full-wave rectified ac, select relays with a
rated voltage equivalent to the supply voltage.
For supply with half-wave rectified ac, a diode in addition to
the series diode is to be connected in parallel across the coil
and the rated voltage of the relay is to be equivalent to half
the supply voltage. If transients are expected in the supply
voltage, these determine the choice of matching diodes.
Smoothing capacitors are unnecessary in both cases.
The auxiliary relays will operate within a range of 80-110%
of the rated voltage. If the rated voltage is given as a voltage
range, e.g. 110-125 V, the relays will operate within a range
of 80-110 % of each rated voltage between 110 and 125 V.
Permissible temperature range is given in the data table.
Relays with twin contacts
Auxiliary relays used in automatic equipment for control and
regulation must have a very high degree of contact reliability
even at lower voltages. Auxiliary relays with twin contacts fulfil
this requirement. A twin contact has two contact elements on
each contact member and each of these makes independent
and simultaneous contact with the corresponding element
on the other contact member. This gives two parallel current
paths and greatly reduces the risk of contact failures. The
contact sets have contact levellers of wear-resistant material
with a low coefficient of expansion. This means that the
correct contact force is always obtained even in contact units
containing numerous contact springs. Type RXMA, RXMM,
RXMS and RXSF contain twin contacts.
Figure 1: Twin contact
RXMA 1
This relay is designed for dc supply. The outstanding
features of this relay are its low power consumption and long
mechanical life.
A few variants of RXMA 1 is ac operated with a valid
frequency between 50-60 Hz and rated voltage of 115 or 230
V. A half-wave rectifier is built in, connected in parallel across
the coil.
RXMA 2
This relay is a variant of RXMA 1, with a larger terminal plug-in
plate, and a greater number of contacts.
The relay occupies two seats.
(9
60
00
03
9)
Auxiliary, signalling and tripping relays - 1MRK 508 015-BEN Revision: D |  7
RXMA 1 and RXMA 2 have one, two or three sets of contact
stacks. The system voltage across one stack of contacts
must not exceed 300 V dc or 250 V ac. The corresponding
voltage between contact stacks must not exceed 600 V dc or
500 V ac.
RXMM 1
The relay is designed for dc supply. Two smaller type relays
are included in RXMM 1. These relays can each have up to
3 contacts (6 contact springs). Relay RXMM 1 with different
rated voltages for the two relays is also available as an option.
RXSF 1
The unit contains one or two smaller relays with three
contacts and red indicating flags. The flags are reset manually